



NOTICE OF AWARD

February 16, 2024

TESSIE U. DELA CRUZ
UMAYAM STORE AND GIFT SHOP
San Isidro Sur, Luna, Apayao

Dear Ms. Dela Cruz,

We are happy to notify you that your Bid date February 12, 2024 for the **SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DIETARY SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT** for the contract price of equivalent to **FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN PESOS AND TWENTY-FIVE CENTAVOS (PhP 534,847.25)** as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.

QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
42	GAL	VINEGAR	169.75	7,129.50
42	GAL	SOY	204.75	8,599.50
45	CAN	COOKING OIL (16 KG)	1,449.00	65,205.00
300	CAN	CORNEDBEEF, 150 G, CLASSIC	39.75	11,925.00
150	BOTTLES	PATIS, FISH SAUCE, 1 LITER	77.75	11,662.50
45	GAL	OYSTER SAUCE, 1 GAL	794.75	35,763.75
90	CAN	GREEN PEAS, 425 G	42.75	3,847.50
60	CAN	PINEAPPLE TIDBITS, 822 G	124.75	7,485.00
60	CASE	MILK, EVAPORATED, 370 ML	37.50	2,250.00
250	CAN	LUNCHEON MEAT, 350 G, PORK	114.75	28,687.50
60	BOTTLES	BAGOONG, BIG BOTTLE, 25 OZ.	37.00	2,220.00
37	BOTTLES	MANG TOMAS, BIG BOTTLE, 550G	64.75	2,395.75
2	SACK	SUGAR, WHITE, REFINED, 50 KG	3,950.00	7,900.00
45	PIECE	COFFEE (PREMIUM), GRANULES, 100 G	99.75	4,488.75
27	PIECE	COFFEE CREAMER, 450 G	116.75	3,152.25
60	PIECE	TOMATO SAUCE, 1 KG	85.00	5,100.00
75	PIECE	CURRY POWDER, 40G	35.00	2,625.00
120	PIECE	BREADING MIX, 62 G	20.00	2,400.00
75	PIECE	INSTANT GATA MIX, SACGET, 50 G	29.50	2,212.50
75	PIECE	CREAM OF CHICKEN, SACHET, 70G	57.75	4,331.25
125	PIECE	CREAM OF MUSHROOM, SACHET, 70G	57.75	7,218.75
75	PIECE	CREAM OF CORN, SACHET, 70G	57.75	4,331.25
75	PIECE	CHICKEN NOODLE SOUP, SACHET	46.75	3,506.25
60	PIECE	BLACK BEANS (TAUSI),	35.75	2,145.00



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Health
FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER
Quirino, Luna, Apayao



3	PIECE	FLOUR (ALL PURPOSE, ORDINARY), 20 KL	1,450.00	4,350.00
50	PIECE	CLING WRAP, 12" x 300 mm	409.00	20,450.00
250	PIECE	PORK AND BEANS,390 G, EASY OPEN CAN	62.75	15,687.50
20	PIECE	TABLE NAPKIN, PRE-CUT FOLDED/1000's	89.75	1,795.00
250	PIECE	TUNA FLAKES IN WATER, 155 G	39.75	9,937.50
150	PIECE	RAISIN, SEEDLESS, SEVILLA, 100 G	56.75	8,512.50
200	PIECE	BUTTER, 200 G, ORIGINAL	67.75	13,550.00
150	PIECE	CHEESE, ORIGINAL, 165 G	56.99	8,548.50
200	PIECE	SINIGANG MIX SA GABI, 20 G	18.75	3,750.00
180	PIECE	NIDO ORIENTAL, SACHET, 60 G	62.75	11,295.00
60	PIECE	YOUNGCORN, 225 GRAMS, EASY OPEN CAN	58.75	3,525.00
60	PIECE	WHOLE MUSHROOM, 400 G, EASY OPEN CAN	61.75	3,705.00
37	PIECE	MAYYONAISE, REAL MAYO, 470 ML	229.75	8,500.75
450	PIECE	MEAT LOAF, 150 G, EASY OPEN	26.45	11,902.50
25	PIECE	CATSUP, 1 KG, SWEET-SPICY BLEND	78.12	1,953.00
200	PIECE	DISHWASHING FOAM, HEAVY DUTY	39.75	7,950.00
100	PIECE	SCOURER, HEAVY DUTY	42.75	4,275.00
20	PIECE	TABLE NAPKIN, PRE-CUT FOLDE,1000's, PACK	84.75	1,695.00
144	PIECE	SODIUM CHLORITE, GAL	215.00	30,960.00
200	PIECE	HAND TOWEL, COLORED	23.75	4,750.00
2	PC	STAND FAN (3 SPEED PUSH BUTTON SWITCH STABLE PLASTIC BASE,18", 2 BLADES STAINLESS, ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT)	1,749.00	3,498.00
1	PC	WALL FAN (HEAVY DUTY-STAINLESS BLADE 16")	1,749.00	1,749.00
1	PC	INDUSTRIAL FAN (EVAPORATIVE AIR CON 34 KG, 8000 CU. M/HOUR, MAX AIRFLOW,220 V,6H2 VOLTAGE FREQUENCY)	35,950.00	35,950.00
4	PC	KALDERO (CAST IRON POT WITH COVER, MEDIUM SIZE) BOILER	2,249.00	8,996.00



Republic of the Philippines
 Department of Health
FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER
 Quirino, Luna, Apayao



2	PC	FOOD SERVICE TROLLEY (STAINLESS SHELF CART)	22,500.00	45,000.00
4	PC	PALLET,4-WAY, PLASTIC,1200MM X 1000 MM X 150MM	4,500.00	18,000.00
4	PC	ELECTRIC FAN, HEAVY DUTY, 5 STAINLESS BLADES, 16"	1,995.00	7,980.00
Total				534,847.25

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

(Original signed)

MARLENE L. LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA
 Medical Center Chief

Conforme:

NAME: _____
SIGNATURE: _____
DATE: _____

